

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.132 OF 2009

PRAJA RAJYAM PARTY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ad-interim ex-parte directions)

Date: 24/03/2009 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr. Adv.
Ms. M.F. Humayunisa, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Dushyant Singh, Adv.
Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Tag the petition with Writ Petition (C) No.532 of 2008.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master