

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.532 OF 2008

DESIYA MURPOKKU DRAVIDA KAZHAGAM & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

WITH W.P(C) NO. 132 of 2009
 (With office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 23494 of 2009
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 W.P(C) NO. 315 of 2009
 (With office report)
 W.P(C) NO. 422 of 2009
 (With office report)
 W.P(C) NO. 426 of 2009
 (With office report)
 W.P(C) NO. 444 of 2009
 (With office report)
 W.P(C) NO. 447 of 2009
 (With office report)
 W.P(C) NO. 454 of 2009
 (With office report)
 W.P(C) NO. 463 of 2009
 (With office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 7379-7380 of 2009
 (With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 03/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Rukhsana Choudhury, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On mentioning, let these matters be taken on board.

Having regard to the issue involved regarding the allotment of symbols during elections, and since one of the States affected is Tamil Nadu, where the elections are to be held shortly, let these matters be listed for hearing on 10th March, 2011, at the top, irrespective of part-heard matters.

(Chetan Kumar)
 Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
 Court Master