

Ø

ITEM NO. (MM-E)

COURT NO.2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.111 OF 2011

MANITHANEYA MAKKAL KATCHI TR.GEN.SEC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ELECTION COMMON.OF INDIA & ANR Respondent(s)

Date: 08/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Ravi Shankar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On mentioning, let this matter be taken on board.

Issue Rule and tag with Writ Petition (C) No.532 of
2008. Dasti in addition is permitted on the respondents.

Matters where a similar issue is involved, have been
listed for hearing on 10th March, 2011, at the top. Let
this matter also be listed along with the said matters,
since the common issue is with regard to the allotment of
symbols to the regional parties during the elections, which
have been notified in Tamil Nadu.

(Chetan Kumar) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Court Master