

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
 WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.532 OF 2008

DESIYA MURPOKKU DRAVIDA KAZHAGAM & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for amendment of prayer portion and intervention and office report)

WITH  
 W.P(C) NO. 315 of 2009  
 (With appl.(s) for interim directions and directions and early hearing and with office report)  
 W.P(C) NO. 422 of 2009  
 (With office report)  
 SLP(C) NO. 23494 of 2009  
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
 W.P(C) NO. 426 of 2009  
 (With office report)  
 W.P(C) NO. 444 of 2009  
 (With office report)  
 W.P(C) NO. 454 of 2009  
 (With office report)  
 W.P(C) NO. 463 of 2009  
 (With office report)  
 W.P(C) NO. 447 of 2009  
 (With office report)  
 SLP(C) NO. 7379-7380 of 2009  
 (With prayer for interim relief)  
 W.P(C) NO. 132 of 2009 (with I.A.5, appln.for impleadment)  
 W.P(C) NO. 111 of 2011  
 (with office report)  
 W.P.(C)No.117 of 2011  
 (with appln.(s) for interim directions and office report)

Date: 11/03/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)	Mr K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv. Col. Edwin Jesudass, Adv. Ms. Rukhsana Choudhury, Adv.-on-record. Ms. Vijaya Bhaskar, Adv.
In WP(C) 315/09	Mr. Mukul Rohatagi, Sr. Adv. Mr. V.P. Sengottuvel, Adv. Mr. S. Ravi Shankar, Adv.-on-record.
	-2-
IN WP(C) 111/11	Mr. S. Ravi Shankar, Adv. Mrs. Yamunah Nachiar, Adv. Ms. Suhana, Adv.
/Intervenor WP532/08 in IA4/11	Mr. M.L. Varma, Sr. Adv. Mr. Satish Galla, Adv. Mr. N.R. Raman, Adv.
In WP(C) 132/09	Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr. Adv. Mr. Kumar Dushyant Singh, Adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.-on-record.

In WP(C) 117/11 Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ankur Mittal, Adv.  
Mr. Pranav Kumar, Adv.-on-record.

In WP(C) 463/09 Mr. Anil Hooda, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Padmakar Tripathi, Adv.  
Mr. Harinder Mohan Singh, Adv.-on-record.

IN SC 23494/09 & Mr. Manoj Goel, Adv.  
WP(C) 426/09 Mr. Wajeesh Shafiq, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Ammerskunj, Adv.  
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.-on-record.

IN WP(C) 447/09 Mr. Naushad Ahmad Khan, Adv.  
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Adv.

In WP422/09 Mr. Pravin Satale, Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, Adv.-on-record.

In WP 117/11 Mr. Ankur Mittal, Adv.-on-record.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Desai, Sr. Adv.  
In WC532/08 & Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.  
Connected matters Mr. S.K. Mendiratta, Adv.  
Ms. Poli Kataki, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co, Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

Mr. Jogya Scaria, Adv.

M/s. Keswani & Co.

Contd..3/-

-3-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Let these matters be listed "for orders" on Wednesday  
(16th March, 2011).

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master