

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.532 OF 2008

DESIYA MURPOKKU DRAVIDA KAZHAGAM & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P(C) NOS.132, 315, 422, 426, 444, 447, 454 & 463 of 2009  
SLP(C) NOS.23494 of 2009 & 7379-7380 of 2009 AND W.P. (C)  
NOS.111 & 117 OF 2011

Date: 17/03/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Rukhsana Choudhury, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On mentioning, let this matter be taken on board.

This matter has been mentioned by Ms. Meenakshi Arora, learned Advocate, appearing on behalf of the respondent, the Election Commission of India, to correct certain typographical errors, which has crept into the order in paragraph 4. In the said paragraph, inadvertently it has been mentioned that the date for notifying the election programme in the State of Tamil Nadu, has been fixed as 16th April, 2011, whereas it should read 19th March, 2011, and it has been indicated that the filing of nomination papers for the election is said to be scheduled between 19th and 26th April, 2011, whereas the same should also read 19th to 26th March, 2011.

Let the said typographical errors be corrected as indicated above.

(Chetan Kumar)  
Court Master

(Veena Khara)  
Court Master